TABLE 6 - Estimated Overlapping Debt Statement (1)

   Percent Amount

Taxing Body Amount As Of Overlapping Overlapping

Comanche Co $3,840,000  6/30/2025 3.27% $125,568

Comanche Co Con Hosp D. 3,649,000  6/30/2025 3.36% 122,606

Hamilton Co 1,425,000  6/30/2025 57.42% 818,235

Hamilton, City of   -  6/30/2025 100.00%   -

Mills Co 5,365,000  6/30/2025 0.89% 47,749

Total Overlapping Debt   $1,114,158

Hamilton Independent School District (2)   $19,800,000

Total Direct and Overlapping Debt (2)   $20,914,158

Ratio of Net Direct & Overlapping Debt to Net Taxable Valuation (2)   2.72%

Per Capita Direct & Overlapping Debt (2)   $3,631

(1) Source: The Municipal Advisory Council of Texas.

(2) Includes the Bonds. Preliminary, subject to change.

A-5

TABLE 7 – Pro-Forma Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements

 Plus: The Bonds (1)(2)

Fiscal Year
Ending 8/31 Principal Interest Total

2025  $   -   $   2,849   $   2,849

2026 455,000 988,709 1,443,709

2027 425,000 998,450 1,423,450

2028 430,000 972,950 1,402,950

2029 430,000 947,150 1,377,150

2030 430,000 921,350 1,351,350

2031 430,000 895,550 1,325,550

2032 425,000 869,750 1,294,750

2033 435,000 844,250 1,279,250

2034 460,000 818,150 1,278,150

2035 485,000 794,000 1,279,000

2036 510,000 769,750 1,279,750

2037 535,000 744,250 1,279,250

2038 510,000 717,500 1,227,500

2039 535,000 692,000 1,227,000

2040 560,000 665,250 1,225,250

2041 590,000 637,250 1,227,250

2042 620,000 607,750 1,227,750

2043 650,000 576,750 1,226,750

2044 685,000 544,250 1,229,250

2045 720,000 510,000 1,230,000

2046 755,000 474,000 1,229,000

2047 790,000 436,250 1,226,250

2048 830,000 396,750 1,226,750

2049 875,000 355,250 1,230,250

2050 915,000 311,500 1,226,500

2051 960,000 265,750 1,225,750

2052 1,010,000 217,750 1,227,750

2053 1,060,000 167,250 1,227,250

2054 1,115,000 114,250 1,229,250

2055 1,170,000 58,500 1,228,500

Total $19,800,000 $18,315,158 $38,115,158

Average Annual Debt Service Requirement $1,270,410

Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirement  $1,443,709

(1) Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Interest calculated at assumed rates for purposes of illustration. Preliminary,
subject to change.

A-6

TABLE 8 - Interest and Sinking Fund Budget Projection

Interest & Sinking Fund Balance, 09/01/24 (Beginning) (1)   $15,371

Estimated Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements for FYE 2025 $   -

Projected Interest & Sinking Fund Local Revenue   -

EDA/IFA from Texas Education Agency (2)   -